#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL		11/26/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
FINANCE, LLC (As Agent)		11/20/2013	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOXEL DOT NET, INC.	
Street Address:	One Ravinia Drive, Suite 1300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30346	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3972313	VOXEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Lyne
Address Line 1: Jones Day

Address Line 2: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175274-635077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Lyne
Signature:	/Scott D. Lyne/

900273596 REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0902

TRADEMARK

3972313

:H \$40.00

Date:	12/03/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=VOXEL DOT NET and UBERSMITH source=VOXEL DOT NET and UBERSMITH source=VOXEL DOT NET and UBERSMITH	#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0903

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 26th day of November, 2013, by WELLS

FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent, a Delaware limited liability Companies,

("Wells"), in favor of VOXEL DOT NET, INC., a Delaware corporation and UBERSMITH,

INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Companies"). All initially capitalized terms used but not

otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them pursuant to the Trademark

Security Agreement described below.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, extinguishes and assigns to the Companies any and all liens and security

interests it may have upon any of the Companies' right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2010, by and among

the Companies and Wells (which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on January 9, 2012 at Reel/Frame 004694/0001) or the Security Agreement or Credit

Agreement referenced therein.

Wells consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents, releases and release forms as Companies

may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens

and security interests upon the Trademark Collateral.

5443140v2 11/25/2013 6:02 PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0904

1989.246

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Matthew Maclay

Title: Anthroped Synatory

# SCHEDULE I

MARK	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
Voxel	Registered	3972313	7/30/2009	Voxel Dot Net, Inc.
ÜBERSMITH	Registered	3761072	8/3/2009	Ubersmith, Inc.

**RECORDED: 12/04/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0906